## GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

## Press Communiqué

## Governor, First Lady of the State cast their votes

## Wholehearted participation of the voters reflects the people's consciousness and absolute trust in the democratic process in the State: Governor

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh Lt. General KT Parnaik, PVSM, UYSM, YSM (Retd.) and the First Lady of the State Smt Anagha Parnaik casted their votes at the Polling Booth in the Government Secondary School building, P-Sector, Itanagar on 19<sup>th</sup> April 2024.

Along with the other eligible voters of Arunachal Pradesh, the Governor and the First Lady of the State exercised their universal adult suffrage to elect the 1- Arunachal West Parliamentary Constituency representative from Arunachal Pradesh in the eighteenth Lok Sabha. The State Legislative Assembly representative from 13-Itanagar (ST) Assembly Constituency has been elected unopposed.

The Governor, who has been fervently appealing to all Arunachalis to cast their vote, appreciated the people who turned up in large numbers for voting. He said that wholehearted participation of the voters reflects their consciousness and absolute trust in the democratic process in the State.

The Governor and the First Lady of the State, who were in the queue of senior citizens, were pleased with the arrangement. He expressed his hope that voter turnout will be huge and peaceful throughout Arunachal Pradesh.

Arunachal Pradesh Chief Electoral Officer Pawan Kumar Sain, Deputy Commissioner Capital Itanagar cum ARO 1- Arunachal West Parliamentary Constituency Smti Shweta Nagarkoti Mehta, SP, Itanagar Shri Rohit Rajbir Singh and Sector Magistrate Er. Debia Padang, EE, PHED were present at the Polling booth.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR, April 19, 2024